

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 23703 OF 2024

In  
SECOND APPEAL 525 OF 2019

Pranay S/o Ranapratap Malviya ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Bharat Petroleum Co. Ltd., Thr. Authorized ....RESPONDENT  
Officer, Bombay, Thr. P.o.a. Non -applicant No.

2

P R AGRAWAL for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 27th February, 2025

**P.C. :**

S.O. Two weeks

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**