

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.81 OF 2026 IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.525 OF 2019 (D)

Pranay s/o Ranapratap Malviya Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.Y. Dunedar, Adv. h/f Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for
applicant.
Shri Abhay Sambre, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 13.02.2026.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has not received the copy of application. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he will supply the copy during the course of day.

2. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

Wagh