

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 81 OF 2026

In

SECOND APPEAL 525 OF 2019

Pranay S/o Ranapratap MalviyaPETITIONER
V/S

Bharat Petroleum Co. Ltd., Thr. AuthorizedRESPONDENT
Officer, Bombay, Thr. P.o.a. Non -applicant No.

2

SHREYA BHAGAT H/F P R AGRAWAL for Petitioner
ARJUN ABHAY SAMBRE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 20/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)